502763040 04/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2809636

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARVIN J. SLEPIAN	07/10/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS ON BEHALF OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA
Street Address:	220 W. 6TH STREET, UNIVERSITY SERVICES ANNEX
Internal Address:	4TH FLOOR, P.O. BOX 210300
City:	TUCSON
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85721

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US1433078

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)879-2160

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (404) 879-2452

Email: candice@pabstpatent.com

Correspondent Name: RIVKA D. MONHEIT

Address Line 1: 1545 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

Address Line 2: SUI

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UA 13-122 PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CANDICE P. DYSART
SIGNATURE:	/Candice P. Dysart/
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=UA 13-122 Assignment#page1.tif source=UA 13-122 Assignment#page2.tif source=UA 13-122 Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 502763040 REEL: 032650 FRAME: 0168

ASSIGNMENT

I, Marvin J. Slepian of 5001 North Summit Ridge Rd., Tucson, Arizona, 85750, for good and valuable consideration from The Arizona Board of Regents on Behalf of the University of Arizona, a corporation of the state of Arizona, having its principal place of business at 220 W. 6th Street, University Services Annex, 4th Floor, P.O. Box 210300, Tucson, Arizona, 85721 (hereinafter "said Assignee"), the receipt of which is liereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in (1) a certain invention(s) and/or improvement(s) in "Materials and Methods for Endoluminal" Electropolymeric Biodegradable Paving and Sealing" described in U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/808,545 filed in the United States Patent and Tradomark Office on April 4, 2013, by Marvin J. Slepian, (2) U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/808,545 filed April 4, 2013, and (3) all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention(s), or on said application(s), or any provisional, divisional, continuation, reissue, or other applications based thereon. I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said Assignce and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said Assignce, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee, and to yest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

45163022

1

UA13-122 095365-00004 U.S.S.N. 61/808,545

45163022

Tide: "Mutertals and Methods for Endolsoninal Electropolymeric Biodegraduble Paving and Sealing"

applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

By: Marvin J. Slepiān Filed: April 4, 2013 ASSIONMENT

I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or

I do hereby state (1) that the application(s) was made or was authorized to be made by me

and (2) that I believe I am the original inventor of a claimed invention in the application(s).

I do hereby authorize Assignee's attorney to correct any typographical errors on this

form, if necessary, and to complete this form by the addition of the application number(s),

application filing date(s), and attorney docket number(s), if necessary.

2

(JA13-122 095365-00904

PATENT REEL: 032650 FRAME: 0170 U.S.S.N. 61/808,545

Title: "Materials and Methods for Endoluminal Electropolymeric Riodegendable Paving and Sealing"

By: Marvin J. Slepian Filed: April 4, 2013 ASSIGNMENT

WITNESS my hand and seal this 10 day of Vily , 2013.

Márvin I. Slepian

State of HAZOAR
County of HIVA

Then personally appeared the above named Maryin J. Slepian and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me this _______ day of _______, 2013.

3

Chrolyn Onthy e Notary Public

My Commission expires: Aug. 1, 2015

CAROL MCINTYRE
Notary Public - Arizona
Pima County
My Comm. Expires Aug 1, 2015

UA13-122 095365-00004

PATENT REEL: 032650 FRAME: 0171

RECORDED: 04/10/2014